
 

TENDER ADVERTISEMENT 
 
Tender No. : 2/2025 
   
Advertisement Date : 20 February 2025 (Thursday) 
   
Tender Title : PROPOSED RENOVATION AND INTERIOR DESIGN WORKS OF INTERNAL 

OFFICE SPACE ON THE SEVENTEENTH FLOOR OF LEMBAGA TABUNG 
ANGKATAN TENTERA ALTERNATE OFFICE IN SURIAN TOWER, NO. 1, JALAN 
PJU 3, MUTIARA DAMANSARA, 47820 PETALING JAYA, SELANGOR 

   
Tender Requirements : i. 

 
CIDB Registered Contractor; Grade G4 or G5 with specialization in B04, 
B07 and B28. 

    
  ii. Completion of at least five (5) projects of similar nature, each with a 

minimum contract value of RM1 million. Proof of successful project 
completion must be submitted. 

   
   
Tender Instructions: -   
   
a) Tenderers that are interested to participate in this tender MUST register their interest and submit 

the following required documents via email to tenderworks@ltat.gov.my from 20 February 2025 
until 6 March 2025 (any submissions received later than 6 March 2025 will not be considered): - 

   
 i. A copy of the company registration certificate with SSM. 
 
 ii. A copy of the company registration certificate with CIDB, Grade G4 or G5 with specialization 

in B04, B07 and B28 – refer to the tender requirements. 
 
 iii. Any relevant documentation i.e. Letter of Award (LOA), Certificate of Practical Completion 

(CPC) etc. verifying the successful completion of at least five (5) projects of a similar nature, 
each with a minimum contract value of RM1 million – refer to the tender requirements. 

 
b) Only QUALIFIED tenderers will be invited to purchase the tender document, attend tender briefing 

session and participate in the tendering exercise. 
 

 

 


